1
Connector Termination Sysytem / Splice on Connector (SOC)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL INFORMATION - SPLICER
TECHNICAL INFORMATION - SEIKO GIKEN CONNECTOR
TECHNICAL INFORMATION - DIAMOND CONNECTOR
P / N Description
Fusion Splicer
Cleaver
NJ001-X NJ001 Hand-Held Single Fiber Fusion Splicer
S123C-A/B S123C Hand-Held Fusion Splicer
S153A-XX S153A Hand-Held Active Alignment Splicer
S179A-XX S179A Hand-Held Active Core-Alignment Splicer
S326A S326A Hand-Held High Precision Cleaver
Tools for Seiko Giken SOC
Holder for
Ferrule Side
S712C-SGS9-L Seiko Giken FC / SC Connector (9 mm) Left Holder
S712C-SGS5-L Seiko Giken FC / SC Connector (5 mm) Left Holder
S712C-SGL9-L Seiko Giken LC Connector (9 mm) Left Holder
S712C-SGL5-L Seiko Giken LC Connector (5 mm) Left Holder
Holder for
Cordage Side
S712C-SGC5-R Seiko Giken Cordage (5 mm) Right Holder
S712C-SGC9-R Seiko Giken Cordage (9 mm) Right Holder
Others
S240A S240A Slitter Snapper
SS-01 SS-01 Splicer Scissors
S211B S211B 3-Hole Fiber Stripper
CRP-01 CRP-01 SOC Crimp Tool
NJ001-HS01 NJ001's Heater Stage for Seiko Giken Touch Pluse SOC
Connector
Tools for Diamond SOC
Holders
S712C-DM25-L Diamond E-2000 / F-3000 LC / SC Connector Left Holder
S712C-DMC5-R Diamond Cordage (5 mm cleave, 1.8~3 mm cordage)
Others
1058895 Assembling Tool E-2000TM
1057672 Assembling Tool SC
1056105 Assembling Tool F-3000TM

Ordering Information - SC Splice-On Connector
Singlemode
Ordering Information - SC Splice-On Connector
Multimode
Ordering Information - FC Splice-On Connector
Singlemode
Seiko Giken Connectors
a Length of bare fiber
5 mm bare fiber (none)
9 mm bare fiber EUA
1. SC / UPC Singlemode SOC for φ 0.9 mm buffer cord
	 SSCS-P1	 a
	 Ex.) SSCS-P1    (none)
a Length of bare fiber 5 mm bare fiber (none)
1. FC / UPC Singlemode SOC for φ 0.9 mm buffer cord
	 SAPS-358	 a
	 Ex.) SAPS-358  (none)
a Length of bare fiber
5 mm bare fiber (none)
9 mm bare fiber EUA
3. SC / APC Singlemode SOC for φ 0.9 mm buffer cord
	 SSCS-PN1	 a
	 Ex.) SSCS-PN1  (none)
a Length of bare fiber 5 mm bare fiber (none)
3. FC / APC Singlemode SOC for φ 0.9 mm buffer cord
	 SAPS-388	 a
	 Ex.) SAPS-388  (none)
a Cable O.D.
φ 2 mm 2
φ 3 mm 3
b Length of bare fiber /
Type of crimping ring
5 mm bare fiber EA
9 mm bare fiber EUA
2. SC / UPC Singlemode SOC for the jackted cordage
	 SSCS-P	 a	 b
	 Ex.) SSCS-P	 2	  EA
a Cable O.D.
φ 2 mm 6
φ 3 mm 7
b Length of bare fiber /
Type of crimping ring 5 mm bare fiber EA
2. FC / UPC Singlemode SOC for the jackted cordage
	 SAPS-P35	 a	 b
	 Ex.) SAPS-P35	   6       EA
a Type of fiber
50 / 125 μm 1
62.5 / 125 μm 2
OM-3 3
b Length of bare fiber /
Type of boot
5 mm bare fiber / Flexible boot (none)
5 mm bare fiber / Silicon boot EA
1. SC / PC Multimode SOC for φ 0.9 mm buffer cord
	 SSCS-P1M	 a	 b
	 Ex.) SSCS-P1M	   1       EA
a Cable O.D.
φ 2 mm 2
φ 3 mm 3
b Length of bare fiber /
Type of crimping ring
5 mm bare fiber EA
9 mm bare fiber EUA
4. SC / APC Singlemode SOC for the jackted cordage
	 SSCS-PN	 a	 b
	 Ex.) SSCS-PN	   2       EA
a Cable O.D.
φ 2 mm 6
φ 3 mm 7
b Length of bare fiber /
Type of crimping ring 5 mm bare fiber EA
4. FC / APC Singlemode SOC for the jackted cordage
	 SAPS-38	 a	 b
	 Ex.) SAPS-38	   6       EA
a Cable O.D.